

The Welsh Cake Hamper Ingredients and Allergens



Milk Chocolate Waffles

Belgian **Milk** Chocolate (21% **Milk** solids/33% Cocoa solids): (Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole **milk** powder, Cocoa mass, **Soya** lecithin, Natural vanilla), **Wheat** flour (Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Glucose syrup, Sugar, Non-hydrogenated vegetable oils (Palm1 & Rapeseed), Butter (14% of filling) (**Milk**), Free Range **Eggs**, Invert sugar syrup, **Soya** Lecithin, Raising agent: Sodium bicarbonate, Salt, Cinnamon.

Bara Brith Chocolate

MILK Chocolate: sugar, cocoa butter, whole **MILK** powder, cocoa mass, skimmed **MILK** powder, dried raisins, mulled spice extract, ground dried: coriander, cassia, ginger, nutmeg, fennel, cloves, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, natural vanilla.

Chocolate contains cocoa solids 36.3% minimum & milk solids 23% minimum.

Allergy Advice: for allergens see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Produced in an environment that uses nuts.

Welsh Cake Biscuits

WHEAT flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), vegetable fat (palm*, rapeseed, water, sugar, salt), sugar, currants (7%), mixed spice.

Traditional Welsh Cakes

Wheat Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acid), Flavourings, Colours (Annatto, Curcumin)), Sugar, Mixed Vine Fruit (14%) (Sultanas & Currants), **Eggs**, Raising Agent (Disodium Diphosphate, Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate, **Wheat** Flour), Lemon Juice, Preservative: Potassium **Metabisulphite**.

Suitable for Vegetarians. ALLERGENS: For all allergens see ingredients in **bold**.

Welsh Brew Tea

N/A

Miniature Strawberry Jam

Ingredients: Strawberries (60%), sugar, lemon juice 240g Gluten free and suitable for vegetarians & vegans.